

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21252/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in CMWP No.
61802/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR VARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RG, HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABA
(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.
Ms.Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the High Court submits
that the High Court will consider the feasibility of giving the
reliefs sought for by the petitioner at an early date.

List the matter in August, 2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar