

X  
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos. 2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8871 OF 2011

ASHOK KUMAR VARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RG,HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for restoration, c/delay in filing restoration )

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Case called twice.

None appears for the the applicant.

Therefore, the applications are rejected for non-  
prosecution.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asst.Registrar