

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8871 OF 2011

ASHOK KUMAR VARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RG, HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD Respondent(s)

ORDER

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of the appellant.

The interlocutory application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 02, 2013

ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.14 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8871 OF 2011

ASHOK KUMAR VARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RG, HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD Respondent(s)  
(For restoration)

Date: 02/12/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of the appellant.

The interlocutory application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)